Riverside PD	
CA0331300	

CA033	1300	JPPLEN	LEMENTAL REPORT				Date Prepared: <u>03-02-12</u>										
1. Original File No. 2. 3. Off ID 4. Dist. P12-030492 146 C			5. Crime-Ct.			6. Crime-Ct.		Crime-Ct.			me Occurred -12 / 0226		9. Day 5				
10 🦳 3,	Time Assigned	11. Date	e/Time Inv. Start	1:	2. Date/Tir	ne Inv. Te	erm.	13. Type ARR	e Clr.	14. Type 0 REC	Cont. 1		ldition: lults A		. Additional Juv. Arr.		
	ess of Occurrence 4 Hyde Park C			()							I	Type of Place Residence					
For ID USE: V = Victim, I = Informant, W = Witness, O = Other																	
19. ID: V/	ness)	6					21. Race – Sex / M										
23. Resid	dence Address	Rive	Business or School Address Riverside Police Department					25. Ho			(951)	is. Phone 787-7911					
27. 28. Last Name – First – Middle (Firm Name if Business) W/ Officer Brett Porter (#1709)											/ N	1					
31. Resid	dence Address		Business or School Address Riverside Police Department							ë Phone 34. Bus. Phon (951) 787-791							
န္ဂို Dun	AST Name – First bar, Brandon J	James		В/		37. Ag 25		100000	9. Wt. 68	All and	41. Eyes Brn	42.	DOB oi		3. Arrested ☑Yes □No		
Ç 417	ddress – Clothing 1 Hines Avenu			ng Chara	June Viball												
45. Juv:	Other Juris. 2	Juv. Prob		M.	Within Dept.	□ 6			Detaine	ed 🔲 1		N	ot Det	ained [] 2		
S 46. L	AST Name – First		у 3	47.1	Race – Sex	48. Ag	e '	49. Ht. 5	o, Wt.	51. Hr	52. Eyes	53.	DOB o		4. Arrested ☐Yes ☐No		
55. A	ddress - Clothing	- Other M	larks or Identifyi	ng Chara	cteristics		A. (8)	0		•							
56. Juv:	uv: Other Juv. Ct. Prob. 15				<u></u> 6	W. M. W.			etained		Not Det		etained 2				
	Currency	Jewelry 🥒	ORIGINALLY R	E Office		R VALUE T.VRadio	· —	Firearms		Household	, Cons	sum.	Jı	Livestock	K Misc.		
PS \$	Notes	Prec. Met.	Furs	E Equ \$		Cameras	\$		\$ 5	Goods	' Goo	ds	\$.ivestock	\$		
57 PR \$		<u> </u>	\$	s	\$	je .	\$		\$		\$		\$		\$		
	inally Reported	Offenses	1	T		Original			nged t	to (Code –			58.	Stolen Auto			
(1) 245	(d)(1)PC ADW	on Peace	Officer	(S)	(1)									Value AS	SP: \$		
(2)		(2)							_] ,	Recovered 59. Auto							
62. Na	rative of Supple	emental R	eport						-					Value A2 \$			
(2) 62. Narrative of Supplemental Report -Autopsy- 59.														Reporting Officer			
													-	Det J. Brandt			
														Reviewed By			
•		_ (O ₃ \ "	r											COP	PIES TO		
		P-															
													-				
													-				
													Ļ	VCLO	() TIONS		
													<u> </u>	APR Sen			
														APR Cnc	ld.		
														APB Sen			
													-		J-NCIC		
, statem.														Entered			
													-	Cancld.	TEDEN		
															TERED ARBK ANK		

Riverside Police Department Continuation Sheet

Page 2 03-02-12

245(d)(1)PC

File #P12-030492 Det. J. Brandt #146

Personnel Present/ Riverside Police Department:

Forensic Technician S. Lane (#1580)

RPD

Photos / Evidence Collection

Riverside County Sheriff-Coroner Office:

Forensic Pathologist Dr. Fajardo
Coroner Technician E. Araballo
Forensic Technician J. Frisby

(#N4199) (#N4450)

Coroner Case Number:

Victim Clothing:

Boxer style underwear 2- white socks

Details:

On 03-02-12, at approximately 0900 hours, I responded to the Riverside County Sheriff-Coroner's Office reference an autopsy scheduled for S/ Dunbar. On 03-01-12, S/ Dunbar was shot during an Officer Involved Shooting incident where he was armed with a handgun.

The autopsy began at approximately 0920 hours and was performed by Forensic Pathologist Dr. Fajardo. S/ Dunbar was positioned on his back and was not wearing any clothes but there was a pair of boxer style underwear and two white socks in the body bag. S/ Dunbar had EKG pads on his torso, was intubated, and medical wristbands on his right wrist. S/ Dunbar had a paper bag on each of his hands. S/ Dunbar had GSR tests done on his hands while at the hospital, therefore the bags were discarded. Dr. Fajardo conducted an external examination of S/ Dunbar. S/ Dunbar has several tattoos, which were documented in photographs. He also had what appeared to be a phone number written on the palm of his left hand. The visible numbers were:

S/ Dunbar sustained three gunshot wounds. One of the gunshots entered his left buttocks and exited the left outer hip. Another gunshot entered the back of his right tricep and exited the top of his right shoulder. The other gunshot entered inside of his right leg, above the knee, and exited the outside of his thigh. All of the wounds were through and through and only two small metal fragments were recovered from the gunshot wound to the upper right leg.

Forensic Technician S. Lane took photographs and collected all the evidence items. Refer to her Supplemental Report for details.

The autopsy concluded at approximately 1045 hours and Dr. Fajardo listed the cause of death as: Pending Coroner Review.

Dr. Fajardo's Autopsy Protocol is forthcoming.